

Misc. Case 22 of 2020

Order No. 31, dated 29.11.2025

Date is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1.

PW-1 Smt. Rita Karmakar is present. She is cross-examined by the O.P. and cross-examination is concluded.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that no further witness will be adduced. Hence, evidence of the petitioner is closed.

Fix **01.12.2025** for OPW.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

